
                        2016 DELCO XC  Novice Boys 

                         FIVE KILOMETER RACE 

        Rose Tree Park, PA    10/08/2016   02:00    Weather: Rain 61 

 Place No.   Name                gde S Time    Chip    Pace  E Club                                         

===== ===== =================== === = ======= ======= ===== = =============  

    1   801 Jacob Davidson       10 M   17:56   17:56  5:47 N Str b                                     

    2   808 Graham Hogg          10 M   18:18   18:18  5:54 N Str b                                     

    3   558 Sean Garrett          9 M   18:32   18:32  5:58 n Garn b                                    

    4   805 Wyeth Hackett        10 M   18:35   18:35  5:59 N Str b                                     

    5   821 Alex Melly            9 M   18:50   18:50  6:04 N Str b                                     

    6   745 Asa Hartman           9 M   18:57   18:57  6:06 N Rdn b                                     

    7   695 Jalen Chin            9 M   19:17   19:17  6:13 N Pen b                                     

    8   781 Jarrod Sleet         10 M   19:39   19:39  6:20 N Rid b                                     

    9   878 Tae'on Bradley-Cham   9 M   19:49   19:49  6:23 N che b                                     

   10   675 Gabe Tempert         10 M   19:52   19:52  6:24 N Oha b                                     

   11   613 Connor Murry          9 M   19:53   19:53  6:24 N Hav b                                     

   12   783 Colin Rendon          9 M   19:57   19:57  6:26 N spr b                                     

   13   697 George Grable         9 M   20:06   20:06  6:28 N Pen b                                     

   14   703 Josh Senackerib       9 M   20:14   20:14  6:31 N Pen b                                     

   15   780 Julien Stevenson      9 M   20:16   20:16  6:32 N Rid b                                     

   16   826 Andrew Pak           10 M   20:18   20:18  6:32 N Str b                                     

   17   555 Max Foster            9 M   20:26   20:26  6:35 n Garn b                                    

   18   673 Griffin Kok          10 M   20:34   20:34  6:38 N Oha b                                     

   19   811 Tim Jensen           10 M   20:38   20:38  6:39 N Str b                                     

   20   694 Jason Abahazy         9 M   20:40   20:40  6:40 N Pen b                                     

   21   732 Phineas Bond          9 M   20:49   20:49  6:42 N Rdn b                                     



   22   699 Brendan Luong         9 M   20:51   20:51  6:43 N Pen b                                     

   23   772 Chris Bautista       10 M   20:53   20:53  6:44 N Rid b                                     

   24   814 Ben Kropac           10 M   21:03   21:03  6:47 N Str b                                     

   25   835 Nathan Thallman       9 M   21:05   21:05  6:48 N Str b                                     

   26   798 Chris Dahlke         10 M   21:08   21:08  6:49 N Str b                                     

   27   702 Murphy Roberts        9 M   21:26   21:26  6:54 N Pen b                                     

   28   498 Arthur Graham         9 M   21:26   21:26  6:54 N Bnr b                                     

   29   773 Harry Cotter          9 M   21:30   21:30  6:56 N Rid b                                     

   30   679 Stephen Sheller       9 M   21:44   21:44  7:00 N Oha b                                     

   31   677 Daneal Williams      10 M   21:46   21:46  7:01 N Oha b                                     

   32   701 Ryan O'Donnell        9 M   21:49   21:49  7:02 N Pen b                                     

   33   850 Nick Maiale           9 M   21:53   21:53  7:03 N Sun b                                     

   34   722 Davon Battle          9 M   22:04   22:04  7:06 N Pwd b                                     

   35   776 Josh Bonifazio        9 M   22:18   22:18  7:11 N Rid b                                     

   36   599 Joe Doran             9 M   22:31   22:31  7:15 N Hav b                                     

   37   723 Jimmy Sek             9 M   22:40   22:40  7:18 N Pwd b                                     

   38   851 Shawn Burton         10 M   22:41   22:41  7:18 N Sun b                                     

   39   698 Kyle Piccari          9 M   22:45   22:45  7:20 N Pen b                                     

   40   750 Liam Reed            10 M   22:51   22:51  7:22 N Rdn b                                     

   41   706 Patrick Lawrence     10 M   22:59   22:59  7:24 N Pen b                                     

   42   741 Daniel Dutkowski     10 M   23:02   23:02  7:25 N Rdn b                                     

   43   615 Eamon O'Connor        9 M   23:09   23:09  7:28 N Hav b                                     

   44   513 Frankie Salvadore     9 M   23:15   23:15  7:29 N Chi b                                     

   45   511 Matthew Sendek        9 M   23:15   23:15  7:29 N Chi b                                     

   46   556 Eric Gao              9 M   23:18   23:18  7:30 n Garn b                                    

   47   565 Ben Loan              9 M   23:18   23:18  7:30 n Garn b                                    



   48   700 Taylor McAfee         9 M   23:24   23:24  7:32 N Pen b                                     

   49   853 David German         10 M   23:26   23:26  7:33 N Sun b                                     

   50   777 Mike Keller           9 M   24:01   24:01  7:44 N Rid b                                     

   51   779 Matt Fennell          9 M   24:04   24:04  7:45 N Rid b                                     

   52   736 David Cuff           11 M   24:15   24:15  7:49 N Rdn b                                     

   53   510 Mason McClure         9 M   24:18   24:18  7:50 N Chi b                                     

   54   669 Matt Belfatto        10 M   24:22   24:22  7:51 N Oha b                                     

   55   676 Darius Turner        10 M   24:24   24:24  7:52 N Oha b                                     

   56   774 Navkaran Mann         9 M   24:53   24:53  8:01 N Rid b                                     

   57   502 Arian Ravenell        9 M   25:02   25:02  8:04 N Bnr b                                     

   58   620 Jacob Timme           9 M   25:10   25:10  8:06 N Hav b                                     

   59   833 Jake Sullivan        10 M   26:01   26:01  8:23 N Str b                                     

   60   594 Brendan Carey         9 M   26:17   26:17  8:28 N Hav b                                     

   61   512 Nate Kearney          9 M   26:39   26:39  8:35 N Chi b                                     

   62   696 Aydan Clarke          9 M   26:41   26:41  8:36 N Pen b                                     

   63   575 Michael Stankavage    9 M   26:45   26:45  8:37 n Garn b                                    

   64   595 Jason Cooper          9 M   28:41   28:41  9:14 N Hav b                                     

   65   704 Dean York             9 M   29:18   29:18  9:26 N Pen b                                     

   66   564 Shijia Lian           9 M   29:55   29:55  9:38 n Garn b                                    

   67   632 Danny Eldabbas       10 M   31:30   31:30 10:09 N Mar b                                     

         

  



                          2016 DELCO XC JV Girls 

                         FIVE KILOMETER ROAD RACE 

   

Place No.   Name                Gde S Time    Chip    Pace  Club                                         

===== ===== =================== === = ======= ======= ===== ================  

    1   895 Celia Pastore        11 F   21:31   21:31  6:56 Oha g                                     

    2   418 Chloe Brennan        11 F   21:50   21:50  7:02 Str g                                     

    3   883 Alexis Cleary        12 F   21:59   21:59  7:05 Oha g                                     

    4   247 Paige Ottaviano      12 F   22:07   22:07  7:07 Hav g                                     

    5   887 Emily Markley        12 F   22:09   22:09  7:08 Oha g                                     

    6   244 Sarah Stephens       12 F   22:12   22:12  7:09 Hav g                                     

    7   411 Meghan Quon          12 F   22:27   22:27  7:14 Str g                                     

    8   384 Maria Malone          9 F   22:28   22:28  7:14 Str g                                     

    9   448 Olivia Malley        10 F   22:32   22:32  7:16 Str g                                     

   10   884 Hannah Evans         12 F   22:45   22:45  7:20 Oha g                                     

   11   394 Katrina Bernaus      12 F   22:46   22:46  7:20 Str g                                     

   12   432 Hazel Puchalsky      11 F   22:48   22:48  7:21 Str g                                     

   13   888 Sephora Senestant    12 F   23:05   23:05  7:26 Oha g                                     

   14   441 Ava Fowler           10 F   23:08   23:08  7:27 Str g                                     

   15   262 Emily Gavigan        10 F   23:11   23:11  7:28 Hav g                                     

   16   294 Penelope Riley          F   23:15   23:15  7:29 ND g                                      

   17   405 Gabby McGillin       12 F   23:25   23:25  7:33 Str g                                     

   18   256 Isabel Weir          11 F   23:26   23:26  7:33 Hav g                                     

   19   386 Sybilla Moore         9 F   23:27   23:27  7:33 Str g                                     

   20   252 Emma Davies          11 F   23:28   23:28  7:34 Hav g                                     

   21   395 Emma Borgstrom       12 F   23:33   23:33  7:35 Str g                                     



   22   424 Amanda Donato        11 F   23:33   23:33  7:35 Str g                                     

   23   287 Grace Doherty        11 F   23:35   23:35  7:36 ND g                                      

   24   263 Conor Gibson         10 F   23:36   23:36  7:36 Hav g                                     

   25   266 Nina Ottaviano       10 F   23:42   23:42  7:38 Hav g                                     

   26   330 Addie Cairnes        11 F   23:45   23:45  7:39 Rad g                                     

   27   391 Virginia Vincent      9 F   23:48   23:48  7:40 Str g                                     

   28   273 Ava McAnally          9 F   23:49   23:49  7:40 Hav g                                     

   29   251 Julia Davies         11 F   23:53   23:53  7:42 Hav g                                     

   30   242 Camryn Morris        12 F   23:54   23:54  7:42 Hav g                                     

   31   434 Ella Schmidt         11 F   23:55   23:55  7:42 Str g                                     

   32   298 Jackie Lanzalotto       F   23:56   23:56  7:43 ND g                                      

   33   422 Leah Cohen           11 F   23:57   23:57  7:43 Str g                                     

   34   250 Bella Delsignore     11 F   24:08   24:08  7:46 Hav g                                     

   35   239 Anna Jones           12 F   24:16   24:16  7:49 Hav g                                     

   36   268 Nikki Walheim        10 F   24:18   24:18  7:50 Hav g                                     

   37   890 Lindsey Crawford     11 F   24:19   24:19  7:50 Oha g                                     

   38   891 Jaela Jones          11 F   24:20   24:20  7:50 Oha g                                     

   39   253 Sarah Derbyshire     11 F   24:20   24:20  7:50 Hav g                                     

   40   259 Nora Derbyshire      10 F   24:21   24:21  7:51 Hav g                                     

   41   238 Katie Houck          12 F   24:28   24:28  7:53 Hav g                                     

   42   299 Jane Overend            F   24:30   24:30  7:53 ND g                                      

   43   269 Rachel Woodman       10 F   24:31   24:31  7:54 Hav g                                     

   44   225 Skylar Lingo         10 F   24:36   24:36  7:55 Epis g                                    

   45   292 Peggy Burke             F   24:43   24:43  7:58 ND g                                      

   46   385 Olivia Memeger        9 F   24:43   24:43  7:58 Str g                                     

   47   271 Erin Donahue          9 F   24:44   24:44  7:58 Hav g                                     



   48  2108 Kelly Hurford        11     24:48   24:48  7:59 Gar g                                     

   49   300 Boo Susanin          11 F   24:49   24:49  8:00 ND g                                      

   50   321 Josie Cressler       10 F   25:00   25:00  8:03 Pen g                                     

   51  2112 Ashley Pyon          11     25:03   25:03  8:04 Gar g                                     

   52  2111 Julia Massengill     10     25:06   25:06  8:05 Gar g                                     

   53   341 Megs Packer          11 F   25:06   25:06  8:05 Rad g                                     

   54   255 Olivia Lisowski      11 F   25:08   25:08  8:06 Hav g                                     

   55   898 Jesikah Boykin        9 F   25:10   25:10  8:06 Oha g                                     

   56   461 Summer Jeudy         12 F   25:12   25:12  8:07 UD g                                      

   57   267 Julia Thornton       10 F   25:14   25:14  8:08 Hav g                                     

   58   337 Lara Kerber          12 F   25:19   25:19  8:09 Rad g                                     

   59   226 Kaila Lingo          10 F   25:19   25:19  8:09 Epis g                                    

   60   320 Heidi Krull          10 F   25:21   25:21  8:10 Pen g                                     

   61   323 Haley Randall        10 F   25:23   25:23  8:11 Pen g                                     

   62   227 Margaret Mengel      12 F   25:24   25:24  8:11 Epis g                                    

   63  2104 Elizabth Chen        10     25:25   25:25  8:11 Gar g                                     

   64   228 Sarah Wingfield      12 F   25:29   25:29  8:13 Epis g                                    

   65   410 Zoe Peeleman         12 F   25:31   25:31  8:13 Str g                                     

   66   258 Abby Brown           10 F   25:32   25:32  8:13 Hav g                                     

   67   275 Zoe Rigas             9 F   25:32   25:32  8:14 Hav g                                     

   68   297 Caitlyn Mullen          F   25:39   25:39  8:16 ND g                                      

   69   355 Aileen Flaherty       9 F   25:40   25:40  8:16 Rid g                                     

   70   185 Hannah Bierling      10 F   25:40   25:40  8:16 Bnr g                                     

   71   420 Joyslin Bushman      11 F   25:43   25:43  8:17 Str g                                     

   72   419 Miranda Brodsky      11 F   25:45   25:45  8:18 Str g                                     

   73   439 Maria Digiovanni     10 F   25:48   25:48  8:19 Str g                                     



   74   438 Lara Waldt           11 F   25:48   25:48  8:19 Str g                                     

   75   396 Magdalia Campobasso  12 F   25:49   25:49  8:19 Str g                                     

   76  2103 Laura Boznango        9     25:51   25:51  8:20 Gar g                                     

   77   205 Ciana Bowers         10 F   25:58   25:58  8:22 Chi g                                     

   78   485 Jessica Trotter         F   26:00   26:00  8:22 UD g                                      

   79   206 Christina Bowers     10 F   26:02   26:02  8:23 Chi g                                     

   80   426 Rachael Hunter       11 F   26:04   26:04  8:24 Str g                                     

   81   435 Madrid Tannert Schm  11 F   26:04   26:04  8:24 Str g                                     

   82   260 Victoria Dimatteo    10 F   26:13   26:13  8:26 Hav g                                     

   83   240 Annie Lindner        12 F   26:22   26:22  8:30 Hav g                                     

   84   398 Lana Duda            12 F   26:23   26:23  8:30 Str g                                     

   85   399 Amber Duncan         12 F   26:23   26:23  8:30 Str g                                     

   86   264 Laura McGroary       10 F   26:26   26:26  8:31 Hav g                                     

   87   245 Kendra O'Connor      12 F   26:27   26:27  8:31 Hav g                                     

   88   319 Sam Miller           12 F   26:29   26:29  8:32 Pen g                                     

   89   322 Katie Poissant       10 F   26:32   26:32  8:33 Pen g                                     

   90   230 Dallas Ryan          11 F   26:37   26:37  8:34 Epis g                                    

   91   261 Madeleine Dorley     10 F   26:45   26:45  8:37 Hav g                                     

   92   302 Madison Riley           F   26:48   26:48  8:38 ND g                                      

   93  2102 Emily Blessley       11     26:51   26:51  8:39 Gar g                                     

   94   290 Maddie Lynch         11 F   26:54   26:54  8:40 ND g                                      

   95   479 Blya Krouba             F   26:57   26:57  8:41 UD g                                      

   96   223 Audrey Lee           12 F   26:59   26:59  8:41 Epis g                                    

   97   382 Alana Mackey          9 F   27:00   27:00  8:42 Str g                                     

   98   284 Liann Dawson         11 F   27:02   27:02  8:42 ND g                                      

   99  2110 Gabriella Kupiec     11     27:06   27:06  8:44 Gar g                                     



  100   232 Elizabeth Giordano   12 F   27:06   27:06  8:44 Epis g                                    

  101   354 Ainsley Carlson      11 F   27:08   27:08  8:44 Rid g                                     

  102   466 Esther Akande           F   27:10   27:10  8:45 UD g                                      

  103   376 Grace Goldberg        9 F   27:10   27:10  8:45 Str g                                     

  104  2113 Emily Robinson       12     27:14   27:14  8:46 Gar g                                     

  105   234 Estelle Barnes       12 F   27:15   27:15  8:46 Hav g                                     

  106   296 Fancesca Seykora     12 F   27:25   27:25  8:50 ND g                                      

  107   291 Corryn Monaco        11 F   27:28   27:28  8:51 ND g                                      

  108   480 Amira Porter            F   27:32   27:32  8:52 UD g                                      

  109   450 Kiersten Smith       10 F   27:38   27:38  8:54 Str g                                     

  110   378 Emma Hunter           9 F   27:39   27:39  8:54 Str g                                     

  111   892 Lorielle Laforest    11 F   27:39   27:39  8:54 Oha g                                     

  112   340 Allaire Mameniskus   12 F   27:42   27:42  8:55 Rad g                                     

  113   390 Lily Shore            9 F   27:55   27:55  9:00 Str g                                     

  114   389 Grace Raup            9 F   27:57   27:57  9:00 Str g                                     

  115   248 Natalie Woodman      12 F   27:58   27:58  9:00 Hav g                                     

  116   301 Shannon  Brady          F   27:59   27:59  9:01 ND g                                      

  117   309 Mia Heffernen           F   27:59   27:59  9:01 ND g                                      

  118   304 Bailey Rodden           F   28:03   28:03  9:02 ND g                                      

  119   406 Audra Morgan         12 F   28:04   28:04  9:03 Str g                                     

  120   307 Monica McGinnis      11 F   28:07   28:07  9:03 ND g                                      

  121   241 Laura Madonna        12 F   28:09   28:09  9:04 Hav g                                     

  122  2107 Francesca Hourican   11     28:13   28:13  9:05 Gar g                                     

  123   310 Anna Grace Coyne        F   28:14   28:14  9:06 ND g                                      

  124  2101 Julia Armand         11     28:20   28:20  9:08 Gar g                                     

  125   315 Desure Beyoue        10 F   28:23   28:23  9:08 Pwd g                                     



  126   229 Charlotte Weisman    11 F   28:30   28:30  9:11 Epis g                                    

  127   403 Mary Kent            12 F   28:38   28:38  9:13 Str g                                     

  128   370 Lizzie Lynch          9 F   28:39   28:39  9:13 spr g                                     

  129  2109 Holly Krug            9     28:42   28:42  9:14 Gar g                                     

  130   204 Sarah Walsh          10 F   28:45   28:45  9:15 Chi g                                     

  131   306 Ryan Cella              F   28:53   28:53  9:18 ND g                                      

  132   345 Emma Sheehan         12 F   28:55   28:55  9:19 Rad g                                     

  133   338 Kate Lenhard         12 F   28:55   28:55  9:19 Rad g                                     

  134   467 Leah Brown              F   29:02   29:02  9:21 UD g                                      

  135   231 Megan Zimmerman      12 F   29:14   29:14  9:25 Epis g                                    

  136  2105 Samantha Conlon      11     29:19   29:19  9:27 Gar g                                     

  137   400 Priscilla Dunn       12 F   29:24   29:24  9:28 Str g                                     

  138   313 Aquilah Bond         10 F   29:29   29:29  9:30 Pwd g                                     

  139   187 Briella Black         9 F   29:40   29:40  9:33 Bnr g                                     

  140   312 Jordan Thomas         9 F   29:50   29:50  9:36 Pwd g                                     

  141   257 Lauren Allison       10 F   29:57   29:57  9:39 Hav g                                     

  142   235 Abigail Dorley       12 F   30:03   30:03  9:41 Hav g                                     

  143   314 India Cain-Hodges    11 F   30:19   30:19  9:46 Pwd g                                     

  144   470 Refiliwe Carroll        F   30:38   30:38  9:52 UD g                                      

  145   486 Yema Tucker             F   30:46   30:46  9:54 UD g                                      

  146   186 Shyann Bilbrough      9 F   30:47   30:47  9:55 Bnr g                                     

  147   379 Jean Hoch             9 F   30:58   30:58  9:58 Str g                                     

  148   401 Cloe Evans-Wajcer    12 F   30:58   30:58  9:58 Str g                                     

  149   427 Emily Hyland         11 F   30:58   30:58  9:58 Str g                                     

  150   431 Jalyn Prochniak      11 F   30:59   30:59  9:59 Str g                                     

  151   451 Audrey Subers        10 F   30:59   30:59  9:59 Str g                                     



  152   429 Grace Kochanowicz    11 F   30:59   30:59  9:59 Str g                                     

  153   423 Carly Dicker         11 F   31:00   31:00  9:59 Str g                                     

  154   449 Kristin Pennoni      10 F   31:00   31:00  9:59 Str g                                     

  155   468 Myah Brown              F   31:47   31:47 10:14 UD g                                      

  156   889 Sierra Woodstock     12 F   31:48   31:48 10:15 Oha g                                     

  157   457 Cassidy McGugan      10 F   32:03   32:03 10:19 Sun g                                     

  158   209 Destiny Davis        12 F   32:06   32:06 10:20 Chi g                                     

  159   458 Hannah Kirkell        9 F   32:15   32:15 10:23 Sun g                                     

  160   346 Devin Teehan         11 F   32:39   32:39 10:31 Rad g                                     

  161   334 Cayla Dutkowski       9 F   32:48   32:48 10:34 Rad g                                     

  162   896 Nadiya Andrews       10 F   33:27   33:27 10:46 Oha g                                     

  163   471 Tabi Carroll            F   34:26   34:26 11:05 UD g                                      

  164   293 Madison O'Donell     10 F   35:09   35:09 11:19 ND g                                      

  165   308 Alli Alberti            F   35:26   35:26 11:25 ND g                                      

  166   194 Jasmin Williams       9 F   35:28   35:28 11:25 Bnr g                                     

  167   279 Madison Mitchell     10 F   36:45   36:45 11:50 Mar g                                     

  168   474 Alex Gammill            F   38:21   38:21 12:21 UD g                                      

  169   416 Katie Wenger         12 F   38:44   38:44 12:28 Str g                                     



                          2016 DELCO XC JV Girls 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                     Team Results 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    33  Oha g                                   (  22:18  1:51:29) 

================================================== 

  1      1    895 Celia Pastore         21:31 11 F  

  2      3    883 Alexis Cleary         21:59 12 F  

  3      5    887 Emily Markley         22:09 12 F  

  4     10    884 Hannah Evans          22:45 12 F  

  5     14    888 Sephora Senestant     23:05 12 F  

  6   ( 39)   890 Lindsey Crawford      24:19 11 F  

  7   ( 40)   891 Jaela Jones           24:20 11 F  

 

  2.    37  Str g                                   (  22:25  1:52:03) 

================================================== 

  1      2    418 Chloe Brennan         21:50 11 F  

  2      7    411 Meghan Quon           22:27 12 F  

  3      8    384 Maria Malone          22:28  9 F  

  4      9    448 Olivia Malley         22:32 10 F  

  5     11    394 Katrina Bernaus       22:46 12 F  

  6   ( 12)   432 Hazel Puchalsky       22:48 11 F  

  7   ( 15)   441 Ava Fowler            23:08 10 F  

 



  3.    66  Hav g                                   (  22:53  1:54:24) 

================================================== 

  1      4    247 Paige Ottaviano       22:07 12 F  

  2      6    244 Sarah Stephens        22:12 12 F  

  3     16    262 Emily Gavigan         23:11 10 F  

  4     19    256 Isabel Weir           23:26 11 F  

  5     21    252 Emma Davies           23:28 11 F  

  6   ( 25)   263 Conor Gibson          23:36 10 F  

  7   ( 26)   266 Nina Ottaviano        23:42 10 F  

 

  4.   166  ND g                                    (  24:00  1:59:59) 

================================================== 

  1     17    294 Penelope Riley        23:15    F  

  2     24    287 Grace Doherty         23:35 11 F  

  3     34    298 Jackie Lanzalotto     23:56    F  

  4     44    299 Jane Overend          24:30    F  

  5     47    292 Peggy Burke           24:43    F  

  6   ( 51)   300 Boo Susanin           24:49 11 F  

  7   ( 70)   297 Caitlyn Mullen        25:39    F  

 

  5.   300  Gar g                                   (  25:15  2:06:13) 

================================================== 

  1     50   2108 Kelly Hurford         24:48 11    

  2     53   2112 Ashley Pyon           25:03 11    

  3     54   2111 Julia Massengill      25:06 10    

  4     65   2104 Elizabth Chen         25:25 10    



  5     78   2103 Laura Boznango        25:51  9    

  6   ( 95)  2102 Emily Blessley        26:51 11    

  7   (101)  2110 Gabriella Kupiec      27:06 11    

 

  6.   329  Epis g                                  (  25:29  2:07:25) 

================================================== 

  1     46    225 Skylar Lingo          24:36 10 F  

  2     61    226 Kaila Lingo           25:19 10 F  

  3     64    227 Margaret Mengel       25:24 12 F  

  4     66    228 Sarah Wingfield       25:29 12 F  

  5     92    230 Dallas Ryan           26:37 11 F  

  6   ( 98)   223 Audrey Lee            26:59 12 F  

  7   (102)   232 Elizabeth Giordano    27:06 12 F  

 

  7.   358  Pen g                                   (  25:45  2:08:45) 

================================================== 

  1     52    321 Josie Cressler        25:00 10 F  

  2     62    320 Heidi Krull           25:21 10 F  

  3     63    323 Haley Randall         25:23 10 F  

  4     90    319 Sam Miller            26:29 12 F  

  5     91    322 Katie Poissant        26:32 10 F  

 

  8.   391  Rad g                                   (  26:10  2:10:47) 

================================================== 

  1     28    330 Addie Cairnes         23:45 11 F  

  2     55    341 Megs Packer           25:06 11 F  



  3     60    337 Lara Kerber           25:19 12 F  

  4    114    340 Allaire Mameniskus    27:42 12 F  

  5    134    345 Emma Sheehan          28:55 12 F  

  6   (135)   338 Kate Lenhard          28:55 12 F  

  7   (163)   346 Devin Teehan          32:39 11 F  

 

  9.   449  UD g                                    (  26:35  2:12:51) 

================================================== 

  1     58    461 Summer Jeudy          25:12 12 F  

  2     80    485 Jessica Trotter       26:00    F  

  3     97    479 Blya Krouba           26:57    F  

  4    104    466 Esther Akande         27:10    F  

  5    110    480 Amira Porter          27:32    F  

  6   (136)   467 Leah Brown            29:02    F  

  7   (146)   470 Refiliwe Carroll      30:38    F  

 

 10.   626  Chi g                                   (  31:51  2:39:15) 

================================================== 

  1     79    205 Ciana Bowers          25:58 10 F  

  2     81    206 Christina Bowers      26:02 10 F  

  3    132    204 Sarah Walsh           28:45 10 F  

  4    160    209 Destiny Davis         32:06 12 F  

  5    174    210 Destiny Curtis        46:24 12 F  

 

 

 



                          2016 DELCO XC  JV Boys 

                         FIVE KILOMETER ROAD RACE 

   

Place No.   Name                gde S Time    Chip    Pace  Club                                         

===== ===== =================== === = ======= ======= ===== =======  

    1   609 Shane McAdams         9 M   17:52   17:52  5:45 Hav b                                     

    2   671 Josh Hayes           10 M   17:55   17:55  5:46 Oha b                                     

    3   670 Thomas Haas          10 M   18:18   18:18  5:54 Oha b                                     

    4   622 Brian Walheim        10 M   18:21   18:21  5:55 Hav b                                     

    5   680 Mickey Gommer         9 M   18:30   18:30  5:58 Pen b                                     

    6   690 Sean Elser           12 M   18:38   18:38  6:00 Pen b                                     

    7   619 Tom Tierney          11 M   18:40   18:40  6:01 Hav b                                     

    8   621 Aiden Tomov          10 M   18:43   18:43  6:02 Hav b                                     

    9   832 Chris Schmucki       12 M   18:45   18:45  6:03 Str b                                     

   10   617 Matt Phillips        12 M   18:50   18:50  6:04 Hav b                                     

   11   816 Sam Lyons            11 M   18:55   18:55  6:05 Str b                                     

   12   687 Jonah Lourie         11 M   18:55   18:55  6:06 Pen b                                     

   13   672 Dan Hopkins          10 M   19:07   19:07  6:09 Oha b                                     

   14   625 Tom Zukowski         10 M   19:08   19:08  6:10 Hav b                                     

   15   681 Danny McLoughlin      9 M   19:11   19:11  6:11 Pen b                                     

   16   763 Christian Kahn       12 M   19:12   19:12  6:11 Rid b                                     

   17   598 Matt Diiorio         10 M   19:18   19:18  6:13 Hav b                                     

   18   576 Patrick Stoyer       12 M   19:21   19:21  6:14 Garn b                                    

   19   739 Luke Dixon           12 M   19:24   19:24  6:15 Rdn b                                     

   20   684 Sean McGroary        10 M   19:26   19:26  6:16 Pen b                                     

   21   651 James Ashton         12 M   19:27   19:27  6:16 Oha b                                     



   22   683 Mike Dolan           10 M   19:28   19:28  6:16 Pen b                                     

   23   614 Caleb Nolan          10 M   19:30   19:30  6:17 Hav b                                     

   24   762 Joe Murphy           12 M   19:33   19:33  6:18 Rid b                                     

   25     0 ?????????                   19:38   19:38  6:20                                           

   26   526 Alex Eringis         12 M   19:39   19:39  6:20 Epi b                                     

   27   760 Ryan Dinyon          12 M   19:40   19:40  6:20 Rid b                                     

   28   660 Jimmy Potts          12 M   19:40   19:40  6:20 Oha b                                     

   29   744 Chris Greenwood      12 M   19:41   19:41  6:20 Rdn b                                     

   30   765 Isaac Savinese       11 M   19:41   19:41  6:20 Rid b                                     

   31   572 Josh Sherman         11 M   19:43   19:43  6:21 Garn b                                    

   32   742 Robert Frigerio      11 M   19:44   19:44  6:22 Rdn b                                     

   33   618 Xavier Smith         10 M   19:45   19:45  6:22 Hav b                                     

   34   548 Ryan Armani          10 M   19:46   19:46  6:22 Garn b                                    

   35   608 Peter Martin         11 M   19:46   19:46  6:22 Hav b                                     

   36   652 Dylan Bray           12 M   19:49   19:49  6:23 Oha b                                     

   37   561 Ryan Hodge           10 M   19:49   19:49  6:23 Garn b                                    

   38   643 Ben Smith            10 M   19:52   19:52  6:24 Mar b                                     

   39   691 Ryan Morgan          12 M   20:03   20:03  6:27 Pen b                                     

   40   624 George Wolffe        11 M   20:04   20:04  6:28 Hav b                                     

   41   800 Alec D'Angelo        11 M   20:07   20:07  6:29 Str b                                     

   42   802 Henry Dawes          11 M   20:07   20:07  6:29 Str b                                     

   43   539 Ben Pinheiro         12 M   20:07   20:07  6:29 Epi b                                     

   44   543 Matt Repke            9 M   20:08   20:08  6:29 Epi b                                     

   45   692 Jack Narbus          12 M   20:13   20:13  6:31 Pen b                                     

   46   549 Ryan Baldino         11 M   20:18   20:18  6:32 Garn b                                    

   47   839 Cole Wirth           11 M   20:18   20:18  6:32 Str b                                     



   48   693 Ian Wade             12 M   20:20   20:20  6:33 Pen b                                     

   49   864  Pat Behan           10 M   20:22   20:22  6:34 UD b                                      

   50   761 Misha Receveur       11 M   20:24   20:24  6:34 Rid b                                     

   51   661 Evan Smith           12 M   20:29   20:29  6:36 Oha b                                     

   52   764 Hunter Stephano      11 M   20:43   20:43  6:40 Rid b                                     

   53   645 Michael Vanderloo    11 M   20:45   20:45  6:41 Mar b                                     

   54   822 Chase Mendell        11 M   20:47   20:47  6:42 Str b                                     

   55   737 Cyrus Davish         12 M   20:52   20:52  6:43 Rdn b                                     

   56   648 Utheri Wagura        10 M   20:53   20:53  6:44 Mar b                                     

   57   630 Kenneth Ching        10 M   20:57   20:57  6:45 Mar b                                     

   58   688 Dan Quagliariello    11 M   21:00   21:00  6:46 Pen b                                     

   59   552 Larry Coaxum         10 M   21:01   21:01  6:46 Garn b                                    

   60   607 Cole Lukasiewicz     11 M   21:01   21:01  6:46 Hav b                                     

   61   495 Matthew McGroary     10 M   21:02   21:02  6:47 Car b                                     

   62   604 Spencer Hurst        10 M   21:03   21:03  6:47 Hav b                                     

   63   542 Harry Pusey          10 M   21:04   21:04  6:47 Epi b                                     

   64   566 Ryan Macchiarelli    11 M   21:12   21:12  6:50 Garn b                                    

   65   743 Jake Fortey          11 M   21:13   21:13  6:50 Rdn b                                     

   66   689 Marcus Troy          11 M   21:13   21:13  6:50 Pen b                                     

   67   837 Ethan Van Metre      12 M   21:15   21:15  6:51 Str b                                     

   68   841 Eric Yang            11 M   21:15   21:15  6:51 Str b                                     

   69   664 Obinna Ihejirika     11 M   21:18   21:18  6:52 Oha b                                     

   70   589 Sam Alderson         12 M   21:19   21:19  6:52 Hav b                                     

   71   842 Tommy Zeigler        11 M   21:23   21:23  6:53 Str b                                     

   72   611 Matt Milliken        12 M   21:25   21:25  6:54 Hav b                                     

   73   794 Michael Bonacquisti  12 M   21:25   21:25  6:54 spr b                                     



   74   799 Jon Daly             12 M   21:27   21:27  6:55 Str b                                     

   75   838 Matt Whelpley        11 M   21:36   21:36  6:58 Str b                                     

   76   747 Niles Huang          11 M   21:39   21:39  6:59 Rdn b                                     

   77   793 Vivek Thomas         12 M   21:52   21:52  7:03 spr b                                     

   78   550 Josh Bartosik        12 M   21:54   21:54  7:03 Garn b                                    

   79   628 Angelo Cavallaro     12 M   21:55   21:55  7:04 Mar b                                     

   80   631 Nick Delisle         11 M   21:57   21:57  7:04 Mar b                                     

   81   612 Nicky Mottola        11 M   22:00   22:00  7:05 Hav b                                     

   82   528 Lucas Giordano       10 M   22:01   22:01  7:05 Epi b                                     

   83   524 Michael Bai           9 M   22:02   22:02  7:06 Epi b                                     

   84   639 Ryan Naughton        10 M   22:02   22:02  7:06 Mar b                                     

   85   535 Aiden McMeekin       10 M   22:13   22:13  7:09 Epi b                                     

   86   577 Matt Toner           10 M   22:16   22:16  7:10 Garn b                                    

   87   571 Nick Petrella        12 M   22:19   22:19  7:11 Garn b                                    

   88   769 Ryan Hoffecker       11 M   22:26   22:26  7:14 Rid b                                     

   89   827 Brandon Peng         11 M   22:27   22:27  7:14 Str b                                     

   90   831 Ryan Sheehan         12 M   22:30   22:30  7:15 Str b                                     

   91   771 Steve Eckman         11 M   22:36   22:36  7:17 Rid b                                     

   92   568 Will Marconi         10 M   22:38   22:38  7:18 Garn b                                    

   93   796 Paris Carmichael     11 M   22:42   22:42  7:19 Str b                                     

   94   817 Andrew Mackay        12 M   23:02   23:02  7:25 Str b                                     

   95   718 Brandon Wahid        10 M   23:29   23:29  7:34 Pwd b                                     

   96   870 Iveniel Mecure        9 M   23:37   23:37  7:37 UD b                                      

   97   840 Hendrick Xiong-Calm  11 M   23:43   23:43  7:38 Str b                                     

   98   869 Ezekiel Mercure       9 M   23:44   23:44  7:39 UD b                                      

   99   871 Joseph Ricciardi      9 M   23:49   23:49  7:40 UD b                                      



  100   573 Josh Shoemaker       10 M   23:55   23:55  7:42 Garn b                                    

  101   538 Sejin Park            9 M   23:59   23:59  7:43 Epi b                                     

  102   770 Josh Barker          12 M   24:09   24:09  7:47 Rid b                                     

  103   719 Daiquan Collins      10 M   24:11   24:11  7:47 Pwd b                                     

  104   634 Jason Hare           10 M   24:17   24:17  7:49 Mar b                                     

  105   623 Aiden Wilds          11 M   24:27   24:27  7:52 Hav b                                     

  106   490 Paul Boyer           11 M   24:43   24:43  7:58 Car b                                     

  107   881 Gary Stewart         11 M   24:50   24:50  8:00 che b                                     

  108   654 Kieran Hassard       12 M   25:01   25:01  8:03 Oha b                                     

  109   716 Jesse Sarpong        11 M   25:03   25:03  8:04 Pwd b                                     

  110   665 Mac Mandeh           11 M   25:03   25:03  8:04 Oha b                                     

  111   642 Harman Singh         10 M   25:05   25:05  8:05 Mar b                                     

  112   560 Sean Geary           12 M   25:33   25:33  8:14 Garn b                                    

  113   540 Max Pinheiro         10 M   25:37   25:37  8:15 Epi b                                     

  114   725 Thaine Harris        10 M   25:54   25:54  8:20 Pwd b                                     

  115   605 Mike Kim             11 M   26:10   26:10  8:26 Hav b                                     

  116   659 Bryan Kee            12 M   26:14   26:14  8:27 Oha b                                     

  117   823 Roman Nikonov        12 M   26:45   26:45  8:37 Str b                                     

  118   590 Caleb Bethel         10 M   27:05   27:05  8:43 Hav b                                     

  119   517 James Chen           11 M   27:19   27:19  8:48 DCC b                                     

  120   516 Kouadio Touko        12 M   27:35   27:35  8:53 DCC b                                     

  121   824 Gus Noll             11 M   28:05   28:05  9:03 Str b                                     

  122   727 Luke Au              12 M   36:57   36:57 11:54 Rdn b                                     



                          2016 DELCO XC  JV Boys 

                         FIVE KILOMETER RACE 

 -------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                     Team Results 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    30  Hav b                                   (  18:30  1:32:26) 

================================================== 

  1      1    609 Shane McAdams         17:52  9 M  

  2      4    622 Brian Walheim         18:21 10 M  

  3      7    619 Tom Tierney           18:40 11 M  

  4      8    621 Aiden Tomov           18:43 10 M  

  5     10    617 Matt Phillips         18:50 12 M  

  6   ( 14)   625 Tom Zukowski          19:08 10 M  

  7   ( 17)   598 Matt Diiorio          19:18 10 M  

 

  2.    58  Pen b                                   (  18:56  1:34:40) 

================================================== 

  1      5    680 Mickey Gommer         18:30  9 M  

  2      6    690 Sean Elser            18:38 12 M  

  3     12    687 Jonah Lourie          18:55 11 M  

  4     15    681 Danny McLoughlin      19:11  9 M  

  5     20    684 Sean McGroary         19:26 10 M  

  6   ( 22)   683 Mike Dolan            19:28 10 M  

  7   ( 39)   691 Ryan Morgan           20:03 12 M  

 



  3.    67  Oha b                                   (  18:54  1:34:27) 

================================================== 

  1      2    671 Josh Hayes            17:55 10 M  

  2      3    670 Thomas Haas           18:18 10 M  

  3     13    672 Dan Hopkins           19:07 10 M  

  4     21    651 James Ashton          19:27 12 M  

  5     28    660 Jimmy Potts           19:40 12 M  

  6   ( 36)   652 Dylan Bray            19:49 12 M  

  7   ( 51)   661 Evan Smith            20:29 12 M  

 

  4.   147  Rid b                                   (  19:42  1:38:30) 

================================================== 

  1     16    763 Christian Kahn        19:12 12 M  

  2     24    762 Joe Murphy            19:33 12 M  

  3     27    760 Ryan Dinyon           19:40 12 M  

  4     30    765 Isaac Savinese        19:41 11 M  

  5     50    761 Misha Receveur        20:24 11 M  

  6   ( 52)   764 Hunter Stephano       20:43 11 M  

  7   ( 88)   769 Ryan Hoffecker        22:26 11 M  

 

  5.   150  Str b                                   (  19:39  1:38:12) 

================================================== 

  1      9    832 Chris Schmucki        18:45 12 M  

  2     11    816 Sam Lyons             18:55 11 M  

  3     41    800 Alec D'Angelo         20:07 11 M  

  4     42    802 Henry Dawes           20:07 11 M  



  5     47    839 Cole Wirth            20:18 11 M  

  6   ( 54)   822 Chase Mendell         20:47 11 M  

  7   ( 67)   837 Ethan Van Metre       21:15 12 M  

 

  6.   166  Garn b                                  (  19:48  1:38:57) 

================================================== 

  1     18    576 Patrick Stoyer        19:21 12 M  

  2     31    572 Josh Sherman          19:43 11 M  

  3     34    548 Ryan Armani           19:46 10 M  

  4     37    561 Ryan Hodge            19:49 10 M  

  5     46    549 Ryan Baldino          20:18 11 M  

  6   ( 59)   552 Larry Coaxum          21:01 10 M  

  7   ( 64)   566 Ryan Macchiarelli     21:12 11 M  

 

  7.   200  Rdn b                                   (  20:11  1:40:54) 

================================================== 

  1     19    739 Luke Dixon            19:24 12 M  

  2     29    744 Chris Greenwood       19:41 12 M  

  3     32    742 Robert Frigerio       19:44 11 M  

  4     55    737 Cyrus Davish          20:52 12 M  

  5     65    743 Jake Fortey           21:13 11 M  

  6   ( 76)   747 Niles Huang           21:39 11 M  

  7   (122)   727 Luke Au               36:57 12 M  

 

  8.   258  Epi b                                   (  20:36  1:42:59) 

================================================== 



  1     26    526 Alex Eringis          19:39 12 M  

  2     43    539 Ben Pinheiro          20:07 12 M  

  3     44    543 Matt Repke            20:08  9 M  

  4     63    542 Harry Pusey           21:04 10 M  

  5     82    528 Lucas Giordano        22:01 10 M  

  6   ( 83)   524 Michael Bai           22:02  9 M  

  7   ( 85)   535 Aiden McMeekin        22:13 10 M  

 

  9.   283  Mar b                                   (  20:53  1:44:22) 

================================================== 

  1     38    643 Ben Smith             19:52 10 M  

  2     53    645 Michael Vanderloo     20:45 11 M  

  3     56    648 Utheri Wagura         20:53 10 M  

  4     57    630 Kenneth Ching         20:57 10 M  

  5     79    628 Angelo Cavallaro      21:55 12 M  

  6   ( 80)   631 Nick Delisle          21:57 11 M  

  7   ( 84)   639 Ryan Naughton         22:02 10 M  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                       2016 DELCO XC  Varsity Girls 

                         FIVE KILOMETER RACE 

    

Place No.   Name                gde S Time    Chip    Pace  Club                                         

===== ===== =================== === = ======= ======= ===== ====== 

    1   882 Olivia Arizin        12 F   18:52   18:52  6:05 Oha g                                     

    2   894 Elizabeth Mancini    11 F   19:19   19:19  6:14 Oha g                                     

    3   348 Jamie Green          11 F   19:24   19:24  6:15 Rid g                                     

    4   356 Emma Seifried        11 F   19:24   19:24  6:15 CDSSH g                                   

    5   893 Eleanor Mancini      11 F   19:27   19:27  6:16 Oha g                                     

    6   397 Isabel Cardi         12 F   19:31   19:31  6:17 Str g                                     

    7   216 Caitlin Jorgensen    10 F   19:35   19:35  6:18 Epis g                                    

    8   402 Maddie Forbes           F   19:49   19:49  6:23 Str g                                     

    9   463 Dootleen Joseph         F   19:53   19:53  6:24 UD g                                      

   10   359 Kayleigh Doyle        9 F   19:56   19:56  6:25 CDSSH g                                   

   11   417 Taylor Barkdoll      11 F   19:57   19:57  6:26 Str g                                     

   12   885 Sara Hayes           12 F   19:59   19:59  6:26 Oha g                                     

   13   447 Abby Loiselle        10 F   20:00   20:00  6:27 Str g                                     

   14  2119 Julia Hellman        12     20:13   20:13  6:31 Gar g                                     

   15   195 Tess Gibbons         12 F   20:27   20:27  6:35 Car g                                     

   16   217 Ariana Feliziani     12 F   20:27   20:27  6:35 Epis g                                    

   17   178 Sanaiya Watts        10 F   20:28   20:28  6:36 Agn g                                     

   18   218 Jillian Rotman       11 F   20:37   20:37  6:39 Epis g                                    

   19   899 Katie Till            9 F   20:38   20:38  6:39 Oha g                                     

   20   335 Julia Havertine      11 F   20:40   20:40  6:39 Rad g                                     

   21   897 Christine Mancini    10 F   20:48   20:48  6:42 Oha g                                     



   22   373 Ava Crawford          9 F   20:51   20:51  6:43 Str g                                     

   23   610 Teri Turner             F   20:55   20:55  6:44 Pwd G                                     

   24   408 Maurissa Ogunde      12 F   20:56   20:56  6:45 Str g                                     

   25   332 Caroline Ditrolio    11 F   20:58   20:58  6:45 Rad g                                     

   26   283 Sydney Stribrny      12 F   20:58   20:58  6:45 ND g                                      

   27   212 Maggie Linton        12 F   21:02   21:02  6:46 DCC g                                     

   28   274 Elicia Moore         11 F   21:03   21:03  6:47 Pwd G                                     

   29   272 Connie Katcavage      9 F   21:05   21:05  6:47 Hav g                                     

   30   200 Rebecca Clay          9 F   21:17   21:17  6:51 Car g                                     

   31   327 Liz Egan              9 F   21:17   21:17  6:51 Pen g                                     

   32   243 Kate Ryan            12 F   21:22   21:22  6:53 Hav g                                     

   33   246 Meghan O'Reilly      12 F   21:27   21:27  6:55 Hav g                                     

   34   285 Katie Lennon         10 F   21:34   21:34  6:57 ND g                                      

   35   428 Teagan Kirby         11 F   21:35   21:35  6:57 Str g                                     

   36   192 Jenna Rastatter      11 F   21:36   21:36  6:58 Bnr g                                     

   37   254 Fiona Labrake        11 F   21:39   21:39  6:59 Hav g                                     

   38   886 Maura Lyons          12 F   21:41   21:41  6:59 Oha g                                     

   39   336 Abigail Idialla       9 F   21:44   21:44  7:00 Rad g                                     

   40   191 Corrina O'Lock        9 F   21:47   21:47  7:01 Bnr g                                     

   41   179 Emily Kulp           10 F   21:50   21:50  7:02 Agn g                                     

   42   288 Erin Mongeluzi       12 F   21:54   21:54  7:03 ND g                                      

   43   459 Wilbertrice Boduo       F   21:56   21:56  7:04 UD g                                      

   44   454 Natalie Novotni      12 F   21:59   21:59  7:05 Sun g                                     

   45   311 Lindsey Smith         9 F   22:08   22:08  7:08 ND g                                      

   46  2117 Anastasia Erley       9     22:11   22:11  7:09 Gar g                                     

   47   270 Maishia Coleman      11 F   22:14   22:14  7:10 Pwd G                                     



   48   286 Madison Gaffney      10 F   22:16   22:16  7:10 ND g                                      

   49   350 Molly Derleth        10 F   22:17   22:17  7:11 Rid g                                     

   50   349 Amalia Robinson      12 F   22:18   22:18  7:11 Rid g                                     

   51   249 Claire Burns         11 F   22:19   22:19  7:11 Hav g                                     

   52   462 Alaysha Jones           F   22:20   22:20  7:12 UD g                                      

   53  2118 Savannah Hake        12     22:22   22:22  7:12 Gar g                                     

   54   464 Gianna Mazza            F   22:31   22:31  7:15 UD g                                      

   55   236 Rachel Gallagher     12 F   22:35   22:35  7:16 Hav g                                     

   56   278 Donna Holt            9 F   22:37   22:37  7:17 Mar g                                     

   57   342 Sarah Rosenblum      12 F   22:39   22:39  7:18 Rad g                                     

   58   289 Farran Dougherty     11 F   22:41   22:41  7:19 ND g                                      

   59   339 Aileen Manion        12 F   22:44   22:44  7:19 Rad g                                     

   60   277 Lauren Holt          12 F   22:44   22:44  7:19 Mar g                                     

   61   351 Julianna Moss        10 F   22:45   22:45  7:20 Rid g                                     

   62   189 Charlotte McDermott  10 F   22:46   22:46  7:20 Bnr g                                     

   63   352 Jacqueline Scandle   11 F   22:46   22:46  7:20 Rid g                                     

   64   221 Rachel Yackel        12 F   22:48   22:48  7:21 Epis g                                    

   65   295 Ceara Rush           10 F   22:50   22:50  7:21 ND g                                      

   66   180 Olivia Carey         12 F   22:59   22:59  7:24 Agn g                                     

   67   326 Isabella Moscatelli  10 F   23:05   23:05  7:26 Pen g                                     

   68   343 Chase Rufo           11 F   23:11   23:11  7:28 Rad g                                     

   69   190 Bridgid O'Dea        12 F   23:21   23:21  7:31 Bnr g                                     

   70   316 Sheila Malone        12 F   23:27   23:27  7:33 Pen g                                     

   71   455 Artricia Nou         12 F   23:29   23:29  7:34 Sun g                                     

   72   328 Abby Volz             9 F   23:34   23:34  7:35 Pen g                                     

   73   219 Shannon Conlin       12 F   23:36   23:36  7:36 Epis g                                    



   74   193 Maggie Salter         9 F   23:41   23:41  7:38 Bnr g                                     

   75   199 Elizabeth Carpenter   9 F   23:41   23:41  7:38 Car g                                     

   76   317 Paige Jacobs         12 F   23:41   23:41  7:38 Pen g                                     

   77   181 Maddie Kaller        12 F   23:50   23:50  7:41 Agn g                                     

   78   353 Sam Kusner            9 F   23:54   23:54  7:42 Rid g                                     

   79  2122 Cat Tran             10     23:58   23:58  7:43 Gar g                                     

   80   237 Becca Grayum         12 F   24:04   24:04  7:45 Hav g                                     

   81   182 Daniela Wright       12 F   24:06   24:06  7:46 Agn g                                     

   82   220 Elizabeth Baxter     12 F   24:07   24:07  7:46 Epis g                                    

   83   222 Rachel Barber        10 F   24:13   24:13  7:48 Epis g                                    

   84   184 Emily Wills          10 F   24:20   24:20  7:50 Agn g                                     

   85  2120 Lauren Husain        11     24:24   24:24  7:51 Gar g                                     

   86   183 Joanna Wickersham    12 F   24:25   24:25  7:52 Agn g                                     

   87   456 Gioia Maiale         12 F   24:31   24:31  7:54 Sun g                                     

   88  2121 Grace Searing        11     24:36   24:36  7:56 Gar g                                     

   89   318 Mary Kate Miller     12 F   24:38   24:38  7:56 Pen g                                     

   90   305 Jordan Smith         11 F   24:47   24:47  7:59 Rid g                                     

   91   460 Megan Cook              F   25:15   25:15  8:08 UD g                                      

   92   465 Alycia White            F   25:26   25:26  8:12 UD g                                      

   93   362 Emma Shields         12 F   25:33   25:33  8:14 spr g                                     

   94   211 Kaelyn Cooper        12 F   25:49   25:49  8:19 DCC g                                     

   95   487 Diamond Williams     12 F   25:50   25:50  8:19 UD g                                      

   96   366 Ren Bruisma          12 F   25:52   25:52  8:20 spr g                                     

   97   364 Katie Jones           9 F   25:55   25:55  8:21 spr g                                     

   98   367 Nicole Noce          12 F   26:04   26:04  8:24 spr g                                     

   99   329 Lauren Cawley         9 F   27:05   27:05  8:43 Pen g                                     



  100   363 Mary Cardie           9 F   27:12   27:12  8:46 spr g                                     

  101   202 Keeasia Mic Smith    12 F   27:18   27:18  8:48 Che g                                     

  102   203 Keila Jales Archer   11 F   28:27   28:27  9:10 Che g                                     

  103   281 Brandy Turnier       10 F   30:09   30:09  9:43 Mar g                                     

  104   358 Annalise Dati        10 F   30:33   30:33  9:50 CDSSH g                                   

  



 

                       2016 DELCO XC  Varsity Girls 

                         FIVE KILOMETER RACE 

 -------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                     Team Results 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    39  Oha g                                   (  19:39  1:38:15) 

================================================== 

  1      1    882 Olivia Arizin         18:52 12 F  

  2      2    894 Elizabeth Mancini     19:19 11 F  

  3      5    893 Eleanor Mancini       19:27 11 F  

  4     12    885 Sara Hayes            19:59 12 F  

  5     19    899 Katie Till            20:38  9 F  

  6   ( 21)   897 Christine Mancini     20:48 10 F  

  7   ( 39)   886 Maura Lyons           21:41 12 F  

 

  2.    60  Str g                                   (  20:02  1:40:08) 

================================================== 

  1      6    397 Isabel Cardi          19:31 12 F  

  2      8    402 Maddie Forbes         19:49    F  

  3     11    417 Taylor Barkdoll       19:57 11 F  

  4     13    447 Abby Loiselle         20:00 10 F  

  5     22    373 Ava Crawford          20:51  9 F  

  6   ( 24)   408 Maurissa Ogunde       20:56 12 F  

  7   ( 36)   428 Teagan Kirby          21:35 11 F  



 

  3.   180  Epis g                                  (  21:25  1:47:03) 

================================================== 

  1      7    216 Caitlin Jorgensen     19:35 10 F  

  2     16    217 Ariana Feliziani      20:27 12 F  

  3     18    218 Jillian Rotman        20:37 11 F  

  4     65    221 Rachel Yackel         22:48 12 F  

  5     74    219 Shannon Conlin        23:36 12 F  

  6   ( 83)   220 Elizabeth Baxter      24:07 12 F  

  7   ( 84)   222 Rachel Barber         24:13 10 F  

 

  4.   186  Hav g                                   (  21:35  1:47:52) 

================================================== 

  1     29    272 Connie Katcavage      21:05  9 F  

  2     33    243 Kate Ryan             21:22 12 F  

  3     34    246 Meghan O'Reilly       21:27 12 F  

  4     38    254 Fiona Labrake         21:39 11 F  

  5     52    249 Claire Burns          22:19 11 F  

  6   ( 56)   236 Rachel Gallagher      22:35 12 F  

  7   ( 81)   237 Becca Grayum          24:04 12 F  

 

  5.   199  ND g                                    (  21:46  1:48:50) 

================================================== 

  1     26    283 Sydney Stribrny       20:58 12 F  

  2     35    285 Katie Lennon          21:34 10 F  

  3     43    288 Erin Mongeluzi        21:54 12 F  



  4     46    311 Lindsey Smith         22:08  9 F  

  5     49    286 Madison Gaffney       22:16 10 F  

  6   ( 59)   289 Farran Dougherty      22:41 11 F  

  7   ( 66)   295 Ceara Rush            22:50 10 F  

 

  6.   203  Rad g                                   (  21:45  1:48:45) 

================================================== 

  1     20    335 Julia Havertine       20:40 11 F  

  2     25    332 Caroline Ditrolio     20:58 11 F  

  3     40    336 Abigail Idialla       21:44  9 F  

  4     58    342 Sarah Rosenblum       22:39 12 F  

  5     60    339 Aileen Manion         22:44 12 F  

  6   ( 69)   343 Chase Rufo            23:11 11 F  

 

  7.   230  Rid g                                   (  21:54  1:49:30) 

================================================== 

  1      3    348 Jamie Green           19:24 11 F  

  2     50    350 Molly Derleth         22:17 10 F  

  3     51    349 Amalia Robinson       22:18 12 F  

  4     62    351 Julianna Moss         22:45 10 F  

  5     64    352 Jacqueline Scandle    22:46 11 F  

  6   ( 79)   353 Sam Kusner            23:54  9 F  

  7   ( 91)   305 Jordan Smith          24:47 11 F  

 

  8.   253  UD g                                    (  22:23  1:51:55) 

================================================== 



  1      9    463 Dootleen Joseph       19:53    F  

  2     44    459 Wilbertrice Boduo     21:56    F  

  3     53    462 Alaysha Jones         22:20    F  

  4     55    464 Gianna Mazza          22:31    F  

  5     92    460 Megan Cook            25:15    F  

  6   ( 93)   465 Alycia White          25:26    F  

  7   ( 96)   487 Diamond Williams      25:50 12 F  

 

  9.   281  Gar g                                   (  22:38  1:53:08) 

================================================== 

  1     14   2119 Julia Hellman         20:13 12    

  2     47   2117 Anastasia Erley       22:11  9    

  3     54   2118 Savannah Hake         22:22 12    

  4     80   2122 Cat Tran              23:58 10    

  5     86   2120 Lauren Husain         24:24 11    

  6   ( 89)  2121 Grace Searing         24:36 11    

 

 10.   286  Agn g                                   (  22:39  1:53:13) 

================================================== 

  1     17    178 Sanaiya Watts         20:28 10 F  

  2     42    179 Emily Kulp            21:50 10 F  

  3     67    180 Olivia Carey          22:59 12 F  

  4     78    181 Maddie Kaller         23:50 12 F  

  5     82    182 Daniela Wright        24:06 12 F  

  6   ( 85)   184 Emily Wills           24:20 10 F  

  7   ( 87)   183 Joanna Wickersham     24:25 12 F  



 

 10.   286  Bnr g                                   (  22:39  1:53:11) 

================================================== 

  1     37    192 Jenna Rastatter       21:36 11 F  

  2     41    191 Corrina O'Lock        21:47  9 F  

  3     63    189 Charlotte McDermott   22:46 10 F  

  4     70    190 Bridgid O'Dea         23:21 12 F  

  5     75    193 Maggie Salter         23:41  9 F  

 

 12.   321  Pen g                                   (  23:01  1:55:04) 

================================================== 

  1     32    327 Liz Egan              21:17  9 F  

  2     68    326 Isabella Moscatelli   23:05 10 F  

  3     71    316 Sheila Malone         23:27 12 F  

  4     73    328 Abby Volz             23:34  9 F  

  5     77    317 Paige Jacobs          23:41 12 F  

  6   ( 90)   318 Mary Kate Miller      24:38 12 F  

  7   (100)   329 Lauren Cawley         27:05  9 F  

 

 13.   489  spr g                                   (  26:08  2:10:36) 

================================================== 

  1     94    362 Emma Shields          25:33 12 F  

  2     97    366 Ren Bruisma           25:52 12 F  

  3     98    364 Katie Jones           25:55  9 F  

  4     99    367 Nicole Noce           26:04 12 F  

  5    101    363 Mary Cardie           27:12  9 F  



 

                                                                      Page 1 

                        2016 DELCO XC  Varsity Boys 

                         FIVE KILOMETER RACE 

 Place No.   Name                Gde S Time    Chip    Pace  Club                                         

===== ===== =================== === = ======= ======= ===== =======  

    1   658 Ryan James           12 M   15:44   15:44  5:04 Oha b                                     

    2   712 Avery Lederer        11 M   16:08   16:08  5:12 Pen b                                     

    3   657 Patrick James        12 M   16:09   16:09  5:12 Oha b                                     

    4   586 James Abraham        12 M   16:18   16:18  5:15 Hav b                                     

    5   655 Gavin Inglis         12 M   16:21   16:21  5:16 Oha b                                     

    6   857  Syed Shah           12 M   16:48   16:48  5:25 UD b                                      

    7   713 Justin Senackerib    11 M   16:49   16:49  5:25 Pen b                                     

    8   663 Jack Becker          11 M   16:51   16:51  5:26 Oha b                                     

    9   532 Elias Lindgren       11 M   16:53   16:53  5:26 Epi b                                     

   10   653 Billy Donovan        12 M   16:55   16:55  5:27 Oha b                                     

   11   499 Tony Harper          11 M   16:58   16:58  5:28 Bnr b                                     

   12   753 Zack Forney          11 M   17:00   17:00  5:29 Rid b                                     

   13   795 Peter Armour         11 M   17:08   17:08  5:31 Str b                                     

   14   593 Brendan Campbell     10 M   17:10   17:10  5:32 Hav b                                     

   15   735 Peter Cooke          12 M   17:15   17:15  5:34 Rdn b                                     

   16   786 Joe Cardie           12 M   17:17   17:17  5:34 spr b                                     

   17   504 Dave Whitfield       12 M   17:23   17:23  5:36 Bnr b                                     

   18   656 Eddie Issertell      12 M   17:23   17:23  5:36 Oha b                                     

   19   587 Josh Adams           12 M   17:24   17:24  5:36 Hav b                                     

   20   709 Connor Bonebrake     10 M   17:24   17:24  5:37 Pen b                                     



   21   818 Justin Malley        11 M   17:28   17:28  5:38 Str b                                     

   22   797 Evan Chen            11 M   17:29   17:29  5:38 Str b                                     

   23   616 Evan Peetros         10 M   17:33   17:33  5:39 Hav b                                     

   24   710 Adam Gramo           10 M   17:36   17:36  5:40 Pen b                                     

   25   751 Doug Rosin           10 M   17:37   17:37  5:40 Rdn b                                     

   26   551 Kyle Berardi         12 M   17:39   17:39  5:41 Garn b                                    

   27   553 Joseph Colavito      11 M   17:46   17:46  5:43 Garn b                                    

   28   756 Jack Traynor         12 M   17:48   17:48  5:44 Rid b                                     

   29   601 Josh Fingehut         9 M   17:54   17:54  5:46 Hav b                                     

   30   496 Aidan Doherty         9 M   17:55   17:55  5:46 Car b                                     

   31   666 Tommy McNicholas     11 M   17:56   17:56  5:47 Oha b                                     

   32   527 Carson Fischer       10 M   18:01   18:01  5:48 Epi b                                     

   33   734 Frank Brown           9 M   18:02   18:02  5:48 Rdn b                                     

   34   682 Luke Narbus             M   18:02   18:02  5:49 Pen b                                     

   35   588 Parker Adams         12 M   18:06   18:06  5:50 Hav b                                     

   36   754 Sean Scandle         12 M   18:09   18:09  5:51 Rid b                                     

   37   755 Andrew Bjorkelo      11 M   18:09   18:09  5:51 Rid b                                     

   38   600 Mike Donnelly         9 M   18:10   18:10  5:51 Hav b                                     

   39   757 Tyler Morin          12 M   18:13   18:13  5:52 Rid b                                     

   40   733 Owen Braithwaite     12 M   18:14   18:14  5:52 Rdn b                                     

   41   738 Sam Dilella           9 M   18:17   18:17  5:54 Rdn b                                     

   42   546 Philip Tobar         12 M   18:19   18:19  5:54 Epi b                                     

   43   804 Aiden Frick          11 M   18:21   18:21  5:55 Str b                                     

   44   759 Dylan Falkowski      11 M   18:21   18:21  5:55 Rid b                                     

   45   845 Austin Segool        11 M   18:23   18:23  5:55 Sun b                                     

   46   518 Charlie Schaefer     11 M   18:24   18:24  5:56 DCC b                                     



   47   844 Justin Kelly         11 M   18:25   18:25  5:56 Sun b                                     

   48   807 Ethan Hodges         11 M   18:26   18:26  5:56 Str b                                     

   49   873 Lamaj Curry          11 M   18:27   18:27  5:57 che b                                     

   50   707 Patrick Theveny       9 M   18:27   18:27  5:57 Pen b                                     

   51   858  Tim Huynh           12 M   18:30   18:30  5:58 UD b                                      

   52   729 Chris Barkley        11 M   18:40   18:40  6:01 Rdn b                                     

   53   860  Ghandi Leveille     10 M   18:40   18:40  6:01 UD b                                      

   54   578 Peter Zekonis         9 M   18:42   18:42  6:01 Garn b                                    

   55   567 Pasquale Marconi     12 M   18:43   18:43  6:02 Garn b                                    

   56   494 Daniel Fohner        10 M   18:44   18:44  6:02 Car b                                     

   57   529 Nick Horbowy         12 M   18:46   18:46  6:03 Epi b                                     

   58   787 Jimmy Schneider      12 M   18:47   18:47  6:03 spr b                                     

   59   626 Casey Bloomer        10 M   18:48   18:48  6:03 Mar b                                     

   60   491 Joseph Clay          11 M   18:51   18:51  6:04 Car b                                     

   61   752 Bobby Subak          12 M   18:56   18:56  6:06 Rdn b                                     

   62   714 Dennis Manyeah       12 M   18:57   18:57  6:06 Pwd b                                     

   63   843 Tom Geveke           11 M   18:57   18:57  6:06 Sun b                                     

   64   547 Thomas Woodville     12 M   18:58   18:58  6:06 Epi b                                     

   65   557 Doug Gardener        11 M   18:58   18:58  6:06 Garn b                                    

   66   711 Billy Angelina       11 M   19:01   19:01  6:07 Pen b                                     

   67   559 Paul Gartman         12 M   19:05   19:05  6:09 Garn b                                    

   68   637 Phillip Missan       12 M   19:06   19:06  6:09 Mar b                                     

   69   638 Anthony Missan       12 M   19:15   19:15  6:12 Mar b                                     

   70   847 Billy Dykes          10 M   19:17   19:17  6:13 Sun b                                     

   71   569 Douglas Murray       11 M   19:22   19:22  6:14 Garn b                                    

   72   585 Tahir Grimes         11 M   19:24   19:24  6:15 Gln b                                     



   73   861  Nathaniel Sizemore  10 M   19:25   19:25  6:15 UD b                                      

   74   492 Matthew Walker       11 M   19:36   19:36  6:19 Car b                                     

   75   758 Christian Dath       12 M   19:43   19:43  6:21 Rid b                                     

   76   788 Bob McTeague         10 M   19:45   19:45  6:22 spr b                                     

   77   803 Dean Derosa          11 M   19:46   19:46  6:22 Str b                                     

   78   635 Joe McCool           10 M   19:48   19:48  6:23 Mar b                                     

   79   627 Joe Carini           12 M   20:05   20:05  6:28 Mar b                                     

   80   791 Matt Coyle           10 M   20:06   20:06  6:29 spr b                                     

   81   846 Ryan Cassidy         11 M   20:11   20:11  6:30 Sun b                                     

   82   829 Daniel Rostovtsev    12 M   20:11   20:11  6:30 Str b                                     

   83   724 Inerji Sirleaf       12 M   20:22   20:22  6:34 Pwd b                                     

   84   640 Stephen Pastore      10 M   20:23   20:23  6:34 Mar b                                     

   85   721 Zaire Miller          9 M   20:26   20:26  6:35 Pwd b                                     

   86   715 Todd Jackson         12 M   20:29   20:29  6:36 Pwd b                                     

   87   792 Jacinth Chikkala     12 M   20:33   20:33  6:37 spr b                                     

   88   508 Tylir Fowler         12 M   20:36   20:36  6:38 Chi b                                     

   89   862  Abdul Hafiz         10 M   20:37   20:37  6:38 UD b                                      

   90   641 Liem Ross            12 M   20:39   20:39  6:39 Mar b                                     

   91   874 Kenvon Mingledoff    11 M   20:40   20:40  6:39 che b                                     

   92   505 Matthew Valentin     12 M   20:44   20:44  6:41 Chi b                                     

   93   717 Tyshaun Truitt       11 M   20:55   20:55  6:44 Pwd b                                     

   94   493 Matthew Dvonch       10 M   20:58   20:58  6:45 Car b                                     

   95   583 Bashir Bibbs         11 M   21:01   21:01  6:46 Gln b                                     

   96   852 Evan Taylor           9 M   21:06   21:06  6:48 Sun b                                     

   97   876 Mahki Little-Watson  11 M   21:15   21:15  6:51 che b                                     

   98   497 Ryan Park             9 M   21:19   21:19  6:52 Car b                                     



   99   584 Raquan Camp          12 M   21:26   21:26  6:54 Gln b                                     

  100   789 Nick Meloni          11 M   21:28   21:28  6:55 spr b                                     

  101   877 Kori Rochester       10 M   21:40   21:40  6:59 che b                                     

  102   519 Carl Sun             11 M   21:44   21:44  7:00 DCC b                                     

  103   501 Rob Radico           11 M   21:54   21:54  7:03 Bnr b                                     

  104   848 Sean Setnick         11 M   22:21   22:21  7:12 Sun b                                     

  105   503 Bobby Ulmer          11 M   22:30   22:30  7:15 Bnr b                                     

  106   875 James Jackson        11 M   22:36   22:36  7:17 che b                                     

  107   515 Caleb  Madison       12 M   22:37   22:37  7:17 DCC b                                     

  108   500 Jarrett Moses        10 M   23:04   23:04  7:26 Bnr b                                     

  109   522 Ryan Schaafsma       10 M   23:12   23:12  7:28 DCC b                                     

  110   582 Jonathon Hayes       12 M   23:13   23:13  7:29 Gln b                                     

  111   520 Tavish Wang          11 M   23:15   23:15  7:29 DCC b                                     

  112   523 Terry Wang           10 M   23:18   23:18  7:30 DCC b                                     

  113   880 Mike Green           12 M   26:14   26:14  8:27 che b                                     

  114   506 Olajawon Tilson      12 M   35:55   35:55 11:34 Chi b                                     

  



 

                        2016 DELCO XC  Varsity Boys 

                         FIVE KILOMETER RACE 

 -------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                     Team Results 

-------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1.    32  Oha b                                   (  16:24  1:22:00) 

================================================== 

  1      2    658 Ryan James            15:44 12 M  

  2      4    657 Patrick James         16:09 12 M  

  3      6    655 Gavin Inglis          16:21 12 M  

  4      9    663 Jack Becker           16:51 11 M  

  5     11    653 Billy Donovan         16:55 12 M  

  6   ( 19)   656 Eddie Issertell       17:23 12 M  

  7   ( 32)   666 Tommy McNicholas      17:56 11 M  

 

  2.    92  Pen b                                   (  17:12  1:25:59) 

================================================== 

  1      3    712 Avery Lederer         16:08 11 M  

  2      8    713 Justin Senackerib     16:49 11 M  

  3     21    709 Connor Bonebrake      17:24 10 M  

  4     25    710 Adam Gramo            17:36 10 M  

  5     35    682 Luke Narbus           18:02    M  

  6   ( 51)   707 Patrick Theveny       18:27  9 M  

  7   ( 67)   711 Billy Angelina        19:01 11 M  



 

  3.    94  Hav b                                   (  17:16  1:26:19) 

================================================== 

  1      5    586 James Abraham         16:18 12 M  

  2     15    593 Brendan Campbell      17:10 10 M  

  3     20    587 Josh Adams            17:24 12 M  

  4     24    616 Evan Peetros          17:33 10 M  

  5     30    601 Josh Fingehut         17:54  9 M  

  6   ( 36)   588 Parker Adams          18:06 12 M  

  7   ( 39)   600 Mike Donnelly         18:10  9 M  

 

  4.   152  Str b                                   (  17:47  1:28:52) 

================================================== 

  1     14    795 Peter Armour          17:08 11 M  

  2     22    818 Justin Malley         17:28 11 M  

  3     23    797 Evan Chen             17:29 11 M  

  4     44    804 Aiden Frick           18:21 11 M  

  5     49    807 Ethan Hodges          18:26 11 M  

  6   ( 78)   803 Dean Derosa           19:46 11 M  

  7   ( 83)   829 Daniel Rostovtsev     20:11 12 M  

 

  5.   157  Rid b                                   (  17:52  1:29:19) 

================================================== 

  1     13    753 Zack Forney           17:00 11 M  

  2     29    756 Jack Traynor          17:48 12 M  

  3     37    754 Sean Scandle          18:09 12 M  



  4     38    755 Andrew Bjorkelo       18:09 11 M  

  5     40    757 Tyler Morin           18:13 12 M  

  6   ( 45)   759 Dylan Falkowski       18:21 11 M  

  7   ( 76)   758 Christian Dath        19:43 12 M  

 

  6.   159  Rdn b                                   (  17:53  1:29:25) 

================================================== 

  1     16    735 Peter Cooke           17:15 12 M  

  2     26    751 Doug Rosin            17:37 10 M  

  3     34    734 Frank Brown           18:02  9 M  

  4     41    733 Owen Braithwaite      18:14 12 M  

  5     42    738 Sam Dilella           18:17  9 M  

  6   ( 53)   729 Chris Barkley         18:40 11 M  

  7   ( 62)   752 Bobby Subak           18:56 12 M  

 

  7.   209  Epi b                                   (  18:12  1:30:57) 

================================================== 

  1     10    532 Elias Lindgren        16:53 11 M  

  2     33    527 Carson Fischer        18:01 10 M  

  3     43    546 Philip Tobar          18:19 12 M  

  4     58    529 Nick Horbowy          18:46 12 M  

  5     65    547 Thomas Woodville      18:58 12 M  

 

  8.   232  Garn b                                  (  18:22  1:31:48) 

================================================== 

  1     27    551 Kyle Berardi          17:39 12 M  



  2     28    553 Joseph Colavito       17:46 11 M  

  3     55    578 Peter Zekonis         18:42  9 M  

  4     56    567 Pasquale Marconi      18:43 12 M  

  5     66    557 Doug Gardener         18:58 11 M  

  6   ( 68)   559 Paul Gartman          19:05 12 M  

  7   ( 72)   569 Douglas Murray        19:22 11 M  

 

  9.   277  UD b                                    (  18:48  1:34:00) 

================================================== 

  1      7    857  Syed Shah            16:48 12 M  

  2     52    858  Tim Huynh            18:30 12 M  

  3     54    860  Ghandi Leveille      18:40 10 M  

  4     74    861  Nathaniel Sizemore   19:25 10 M  

  5     90    862  Abdul Hafiz          20:37 10 M  

 

 10.   311  Sun b                                   (  19:03  1:35:13) 

================================================== 

  1     46    845 Austin Segool         18:23 11 M  

  2     48    844 Justin Kelly          18:25 11 M  

  3     64    843 Tom Geveke            18:57 11 M  

  4     71    847 Billy Dykes           19:17 10 M  

  5     82    846 Ryan Cassidy          20:11 11 M  

  6   ( 97)   852 Evan Taylor           21:06  9 M  

  7   (105)   848 Sean Setnick          22:21 11 M  

 

 11.   319  Car b                                   (  19:13  1:36:04) 



================================================== 

  1     31    496 Aidan Doherty         17:55  9 M  

  2     57    494 Daniel Fohner         18:44 10 M  

  3     61    491 Joseph Clay           18:51 11 M  

  4     75    492 Matthew Walker        19:36 11 M  

  5     95    493 Matthew Dvonch        20:58 10 M  

  6   ( 99)   497 Ryan Park             21:19  9 M  

 

 12.   322  spr b                                   (  19:18  1:36:28) 

================================================== 

  1     17    786 Joe Cardie            17:17 12 M  

  2     59    787 Jimmy Schneider       18:47 12 M  

  3     77    788 Bob McTeague          19:45 10 M  

  4     81    791 Matt Coyle            20:06 10 M  

  5     88    792 Jacinth Chikkala      20:33 12 M  

  6   (101)   789 Nick Meloni           21:28 11 M  

 

 13.   349  Bnr b                                   (  20:22  1:41:49) 

================================================== 

  1     12    499 Tony Harper           16:58 11 M  

  2     18    504 Dave Whitfield        17:23 12 M  

  3    104    501 Rob Radico            21:54 11 M  

  4    106    503 Bobby Ulmer           22:30 11 M  

  5    109    500 Jarrett Moses         23:04 10 M  

 

 14.   358  Mar b                                   (  19:25  1:37:02) 



================================================== 

  1     60    626 Casey Bloomer         18:48 10 M  

  2     69    637 Phillip Missan        19:06 12 M  

  3     70    638 Anthony Missan        19:15 12 M  

  4     79    635 Joe McCool            19:48 10 M  

  5     80    627 Joe Carini            20:05 12 M  

  6   ( 85)   640 Stephen Pastore       20:23 10 M  

  7   ( 91)   641 Liem Ross             20:39 12 M  

 

 15.   414  Pwd b                                   (  20:14  1:41:09) 

================================================== 

  1     63    714 Dennis Manyeah        18:57 12 M  

  2     84    724 Inerji Sirleaf        20:22 12 M  

  3     86    721 Zaire Miller          20:26  9 M  

  4     87    715 Todd Jackson          20:29 12 M  

  5     94    717 Tyshaun Truitt        20:55 11 M  

 

 16.   449  che b                                   (  20:56  1:44:38) 

================================================== 

  1     50    873 Lamaj Curry           18:27 11 M  

  2     92    874 Kenvon Mingledoff     20:40 11 M  

  3     98    876 Mahki Little-Watson   21:15 11 M  

  4    102    877 Kori Rochester        21:40 10 M  

  5    107    875 James Jackson         22:36 11 M  

  6   (114)   880 Mike Green            26:14 12 M  

 



 17.   480  DCC b                                   (  21:51  1:49:12) 

================================================== 

  1     47    518 Charlie Schaefer      18:24 11 M  

  2    103    519 Carl Sun              21:44 11 M  

  3    108    515 Caleb  Madison        22:37 12 M  

  4    110    522 Ryan Schaafsma        23:12 10 M  

  5    112    520 Tavish Wang           23:15 11 M  

  6   (113)   523 Terry Wang            23:18 10 M  

 

 

 


